FREQUENCY COORDINATION

Hudson Division

Eastern New York Section

Northern District

County Primary Secondary Primary Secondary
Repeater Repeater Simplex | Simplex
Albany 147.120+ 100.0 | 145.190- 103.5 | 146.580 147.580
Rensselaer 146.760- 103.5 | 145.170- 127.3 | 146.550 | 147.550
Schenectady | 147.060+ 444200+ 146.430 | 147.435
Saratoga 147.00+ 91.5 147.24+ 91.5 146.400
Warren/Wash | 146.730- 100.0 | 146.775+ 123.0 | 146.58 147.58
District Wide 147.375+ 100.0

SKYWARN - North

146.730+ 100.0

SKYWARN - South

145.190- 103.5




ARES/RACES Communications Plan

PURPOSE

Primary Repeater
Secondary Repeater
Tertiary Repeater

Northern Coverage
Primary Simplex
Secondary Simplex
220 Repeater

220 Simplex
440 Repeater

440 Simplex
DMR Repeater
DMR Repeater
DMR Repeater
DMR Simplex

D-STAR Repeater
D-STAR UHF Simplex
D-STAR VHF Simplex
FUSION Repeater
FUSION VHF Simplex
FUSION UHF Simplex
HF Voice Primary

HF Voice Secondary
HF Data Primary

HF Data Secondary
WINLINK VHF

Packet Digipeater

NAME

Prospect 2M
Birch Hill 2M
KA2QYE 2M
Gore 2M

2M Pri Simplex
2M Sec Simplex
Prospect 220

220 Simplex
Prospect 400

440 Simplex

Birch Hill UHF DMR
Gore Mt. UHF DMR
Willard UHF DMR
DMR Simplex

WA2UMX D-STAR
D-STAR UHF Simplex
D-STAR VHF Simplex
FUSION VHF Repeater
FUSION VHF Simplex
FUSION UHF Simplex
HF Pri Voice

HF Sec Voice

HF Pri Data

HF Sec Data
K2DLL-10

W2WCR-7

RX
FREQ

146.7300
146.7750
147.3750
147.1350

146.5800
147.5800
224.7800

223.5800
443.4500

446.5800
442.3000
442.2500
447.2750
441.5800

443.3000
445.5800
145.5800
145.2700
144.5800
446.5800
3.9930
7.2450
3.5835
7.0360
145.0500

145.0500

X
RX PL FREQ

100.0  146.7300

123.0 146.1750

100.0 147.9750

123.0 147.7350
146.5800
147.5800
223.1800

223.5800

100.0 448.4500

446.5800
447.3000
447.2500

CC1TS1 442.2750

CC1TS1 441.5800
448.3000
445.5800
145.5800
144.6700
144.5800
446.5800
3.9930
7.2450
3.5835
7.0360

145.0500

145.0500

TXPL

100.0
123.0
100.0
123.0

100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
CC1TS1
CC1TS1
CC1TS1
CC1TS1

WA2UMX_B/G
cQcQcQ

cQcQcQ

NOTES

Linked to Gore and Birch, SKYWARN
North

Linked to Gore and Prospect,
NNY District Wide Repeater (New Salem)

Linked to Prospect and Birch.

Linked on demand

Primarily for linking due to poor coverage

TG 31361 Upstate & NNY ARES/RACES
TG 31361 Upstate & NNY ARES/RACES
TG 31361 Upstate & NNY ARES/RACES
TG99

Usually linked to REF069C

LSB - Drop 1K if QRM

LSB - Drop 1K if QRM

USB - Olivia 8-500 & MFSK32 @ 1000hz
USB - Olivia 8-500 & MFSK32 @ 1000hz
C K2DLL-10 VIA W2WCR-7

May be on 145.05 Packet or 144.39 APRS









